ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or 🖂	Date of Request: <u>5/2/2025</u> Resolution Request
Please mark one: The request directly impacts developments, and impact within .5 miles of the South Platte River from Den	
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
1. Type of Request:	
	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change
Other:	
3. Requesting Agency: General Services – Purchasing Division	auto parts to support City fleet vehicles, citywide (SC-00010297).
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person for council members or mayor-council
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) Name: Matt Monaghan, GS Senior Procurement Analyst	Name: Matt Monaghan, GS Senior Procurement Analyst
Email: matt.monaghan@denvergov.org	Email: matt.monaghan@denvergov.org
	ke shoe kits. The requested MPO value of \$2,000,000.00 was imum possible contract term of five years.
7. City Council District: Citywide	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**
•	ayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 r over \$500,000.00	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property): Master	
Vendor/Contr	ractor Name (including any dba's):	TRANSWEST FREIGHTLINER I	LLC (dba Transwest Truck Trailer RV)	
Contract cont	trol number (legacy and new): SC-0	0010297		
Location: City	ywide			
Is this a new o	contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? Yes N	o If yes, how many?	
Contract Terr two 1-year ext		, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates): Three years with options for	
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract t	otal): \$2,000,000.00	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
	\$2,000,000.00	N/A	\$2,000,000.00	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	6/30/2028	N/A	N/A	
City to keep its Was this cont	x: Transwest Truck Trailer RV's ability is fleet vehicles in good operational corractor selected by competitive processor provided these services to the	ndition in furtherance of vital City ess? Yes If not	to the City's service requirements allows the services. , why not?	
Source of funds: General				
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A				
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract? N/A	A		
	To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:	
Resolution/Bil	lution/Bill Number: Date Entered:			